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10-Armored Jacket          Black Nylon Sleeve

9-Anti Twist Layer            Waterproof Glue

8-Strengthening Net       Stainless Steel Wire

7-Armored Spring            Stainless Steel Double Tube

6-Jacket                            FEP

5-Outer Shield                 SPC Wire

4-Interlayer                      PTFE/PET

3-Outer Conductor          SPC Tape

2-Dielectric                      PTFE

1-Center Conductor        SPC
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VNA Cable Construction

VNA Cable Assembly Specifications

Electrical Specifications

Mechanical  Specifications

Enviromental Specifications

VNA test cable assembly i s a h igh-per formance phase 

s tab le tes t cab le ma in l y u t i l i zed in vec tor ne twork 

analyzers . I t suppor ts cont inual ly and f requent ly repeated 

bending. Hence i t can be appl ied to h igh prec is ion 

m i c r o w a v e e l e c t r i c a l  p a r a m e t e r  t e s t i n g u n d e r  

env i ronments such as laborator y, product ion l ine , test ing 

system etc . From DC to 67GHz, i t prov ides extremely s table 

VSWR and inser t ion loss , extraordinar y mechanic phase & 

ampl i tude stabi l i ty and repeatedly connect ion

Addit ional ly, h igh-prec is ion NMD/APC connector in so l id 

and l igh t mechan ica l s t ruc tu re w i ths tands bend ing , 

squeezing, twis t ing, s t retch ing and other external forces 

whi le mainta in ing re l iab le per formance. Dress ing up wi th 

our spec ia l s ta in less s tee l double sp i ra l s t r ip + b lack ny lon 

armor, the assembly can ef fect ive ly extend the ser v ice l i fe 

of the vector network analyzers .
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Product Features

Extremely accurate measurement with stable electrical performance up to 67GHz

Same excellent phase & amplitude stability even at flexure

Super robust cable, equipped with NMD connector, can withstand repeated mating, 

extrusion, twisting and bending, extraordinary reliability

Extend the validity of utilization after calibration, reduce the repeated calibrations

Product Application

Vector network analyzer

Laboratory test

Critical test& measurement
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VNA Cable Type

Operating Frequency (GHz)

Cable Assembly Length (Inch)

Typical VSWR

Maximum VSWR

Typical Insertion Loss (dB)

Maximum Insertion Loss (dB)

Typical Mechanical Phase (°)

Maximum Mechanical Phase (°)

Typical Mechanical Amplitude (dB)

Maximum Mechanical Amplitude (dB)

Impedance (Ω)

Shielding Effectiveness (dB)

Velocity of Propagation

Time Delay (ns/cm)

Outside Diameter of Armored Cable (mm)

Minimum Bending Radius:Installation (mm)

Minimum Bending Radius:Repeated (mm)

Weight (g/m)

Flexible Life (cycle)

Crush Resistance (kgf/cm)

Temperature Range (℃)

25

1.42

1.77

2.0

2.5

0.02

0.08

25

1.75

2.16

2.0

2.7

0.01

0.08

25

2.17

2.66

1.5

3.0

0.02

0.08

25

2.45

2.98

1.5

3.5

0.01

0.08

25

4.27

4.59

4.0

8.5

0.02

0.10

38

2.05

2.41

2.0

4.0

0.02

0.10

38

2.53

2.93

2.0

5.5

0.02

0.10

38

3.13

3.62

3.0

6.0

0.02

0.10

38

3.53

4.07

4.0

8.0

0.03

0.10

38

6.21

6.54

5.0

10.5

0.02

0.13

48

2.54

2.90

3.0

4.0

0.03

0.10

1.18

1.25

1.18

1.25

1.25

1.32

50

>100

74%

4.5

14.8

74

148

50000

150

>

>

-40~+85

315 315 315 315 315385 385 385 385 385455 455 455 455 455

1.25

1.35

1.35

1.40

48

3.12

3.53

3.0

5.5

0.03

0.10

48

3.88

4.37

3.0

6.0

0.03

0.10

48

4.36

4.90

4.0

8.0

0.03

0.13

48 

7.70

8.03

7.0

10.5

0.04

0.20

V18

18

V26

26.5

V40

40

V50

50

V67

67
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VNA Cable Type

Operating Frequency (GHz)

Cable Assembly Length (Inch)

Typical VSWR

Maximum VSWR

Typical Insertion Loss (dB)

Maximum Insertion Loss (dB)

Typical Mechanical Phase (°)

Maximum Mechanical Phase (°)

Typical Mechanical Amplitude (dB)

Maximum Mechanical Amplitude (dB)

Impedance (Ω)

Shielding Effectiveness (dB)

Velocity of Propagation

Time Delay (ns/cm)

Outside Diameter of Armored Cable (mm)

Minimum Bending Radius:Installation (mm)

Minimum Bending Radius:Repeated (mm)

Weight (g/m)

Flexible Life (cycle)

Crush Resistance (kgf/cm)

Temperature Range (℃)

25

1.42

1.77

2.0

2.5

0.02

0.08

25

1.75

2.16

2.0

2.7

0.01

0.08

25

2.17

2.66

1.5

3.0

0.02

0.08

25

2.45

2.98

1.5

3.5

0.01

0.08

25

4.27

4.59

4.0

8.5

0.02

0.10

38

2.05

2.41

2.0

4.0

0.02

0.10

38

2.53

2.93

2.0

5.5

0.02

0.10

38

3.13

3.62

3.0

6.0

0.02

0.10

38

3.53

4.07

4.0

8.0

0.03

0.10

38

6.21

6.54

5.0

10.5

0.02

0.13

48

2.54

2.90

3.0

4.0

0.03

0.10

1.18

1.25

1.18

1.25

1.25

1.32

50

>100

74%

4.5

14.8

74

148

50000

150

>

>

-40~+85

315 315 315 315 315385 385 385 385 385455 455 455 455 455

1.25

1.35

1.35

1.40

48

3.12

3.53

3.0

5.5

0.03

0.10

48

3.88

4.37

3.0

6.0

0.03

0.10

48

4.36

4.90

4.0

8.0

0.03

0.13

48 

7.70

8.03

7.0

10.5

0.04

0.20

V18

18

V26

26.5

V40

40

V50

50

V67

67
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Frequency (GHz)
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VSWR

Frequency& Attenuation

Typical Value of Mechanical Amplitude Stability

Typical Value of Mechanical Phase Stability

V26-N35MN35F-38 IN.00 V40-N29MN29F-38.00IN V50-N24MN24F-38 IN.00 V67-N18MN18F-38 IN.00

V26-N35MN35F-38 IN.00 V40-N29MN29F-38.00IN V50-N24MN24F-38 IN.00 V67-N18MN18F-38 IN.00

V26-N35MN35F-38 IN.00 V40-N29MN29F-38.00IN V50-N24MN24F-38 IN.00 V67-N18MN18F-38 IN.00

V26-N35MN35F-38 IN.00 V40-N29MN29F-38.00IN V50-N24MN24F-38 IN.00 V67-N18MN18F-38 IN.00

10.00

0.10

Component Selection Information

Connector Selection

Connector Type

1 2 3 4 -- 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Cable Type

Digit 1-3 Cable type: V67/V50/V40/V26/V18

Digit 4-7 Left connector, e.g.: N18M

Digit 8-11 Right connector, e.g.: A35F

Digit 12-15 Customized length. e.g.: 1-"01.00"

Digit 16-17 Unit: IN-inch

For example V67-N18FA18F-25.00IN

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

Connector Customized Length Unit

VNA Cable Type

Connector Code Connector Type

N18F

A18F

N18M

N24F

A24F

N24M

N29F

A29F

N29M

N35F

A35F

N35M

7M

67GHz

67GHz

67GHz

50GHz

50GHz

50GHz

40GHz

40GHz

40GHz

26.5GHz

26.5GHz

26.5GHz

18GHz

NMD 1.85mm Female

APC 1.85mm Female

NMD 1.85mm Male

NMD 2.4mm Female

APC 2.4mm Female

NMD 2.4mm Male

NMD 2.92mm Female

APC 2.92mm Female

NMD 2.92mm Male

NMD 3.5mm Female

APC 3.5mm Female

NMD 3.5mm Male

NMD 7mm

14.8mm
Diameter

Operating
Frequency

V40 V26 V18V50V67

Note:  For other connectors, please consult Focusimple sales team

NMD FEMALE NMD MALE APC FEMALE NMD 7M
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Component Selection Information

Connector Selection

Connector Type

1 2 3 4 -- 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Cable Type

Digit 1-3 Cable type: V67/V50/V40/V26/V18

Digit 4-7 Left connector, e.g.: N18M

Digit 8-11 Right connector, e.g.: A35F

Digit 12-15 Customized length. e.g.: 1-"01.00"

Digit 16-17 Unit: IN-inch

For example V67-N18FA18F-25.00IN

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

Connector Customized Length Unit

VNA Cable Type

Connector Code Connector Type

N18F

A18F

N18M

N24F

A24F

N24M

N29F

A29F

N29M

N35F

A35F

N35M

7M

67GHz

67GHz

67GHz

50GHz

50GHz

50GHz

40GHz

40GHz

40GHz

26.5GHz

26.5GHz

26.5GHz

18GHz

NMD 1.85mm Female

APC 1.85mm Female

NMD 1.85mm Male

NMD 2.4mm Female

APC 2.4mm Female

NMD 2.4mm Male

NMD 2.92mm Female

APC 2.92mm Female

NMD 2.92mm Male

NMD 3.5mm Female

APC 3.5mm Female

NMD 3.5mm Male

NMD 7mm

14.8mm
Diameter

Operating
Frequency

V40 V26 V18V50V67

NMD FEMALE NMD MALE APC FEMALE NMD 7M
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VNA 67GHz Series Cable Assemblies-Fast Delivery of Standard Products

Product Code

Product Code

Product Code

Product Code

Product Code

Products Designation

Products Designation

Products Designation

Products Designation

Products Designation

Connector A

Connector A

Connector A

Connector A

Connector A

Connector B

Connector B

Connector B

Connector B

Connector B

Length

Length

Length

Length

Length

Mechanical
Phase

Mechanical
Phase

Mechanical
Phase

Mechanical
Phase

Mechanical
Phase

Mechanical
Amplitude

Mechanical
Amplitude

Mechanical
Amplitude

Mechanical
Amplitude

Mechanical
Amplitude

Frequency

Frequency

Frequency

Frequency

Frequency

VSWR

VSWR

VSWR

VSWR

VSWR

Insertion
Loss

Insertion
Loss

Insertion
Loss

Insertion
Loss

Insertion
Loss

T-CA21-10151

T-CA21-10152

T-CA21-10153

T-CA21-10154

T-CA21-10155

T-CA21-10156

V67-N18FA18F-25.00IN

V67-N18MN18F-25.00IN

V67-N18FA18F-38.00IN

V67-N18MN18F-38.00IN

V67-N18FA18F-48.00IN

V67-N18MN18F-48.00IN

NMD 1.85mm Female

NMD 1.85mm Female

NMD 1.85mm Female

NMD 1.85mm Male

NMD 1.85mm Male

NMD 1.85mm Male

APC 1.85mm Female

APC 1.85mm Female

APC 1.85mm Female

NMD 1.85mm Female

NMD 1.85mm Female

NMD 1.85mm Female

25 inches

25 inches

38 inches

38 inches

48 inches

48 inches

±8.5°

8.5°

10.5°

10.5°

10.5°

10.5°

±

±

±

±

±

±

±

±

±

±

±

0.10dB

0.10dB

0.13dB

0.13dB

0.20dB

0.20dB

67GHz

67GHz

67GHz

67GHz

67GHz

67GHz

1.40

1.40

1.40

1.40

1.40

1.40

4.59dB

4.59dB

6.54dB

6.54dB

8.03dB

8.03dB

VNA 50GHz Series Cable Assemblies-Fast Delivery of Standard Products

T-CA21-10157

T-CA21-10158

T-CA21-10159

T-CA21-10160

T-CA21-10161

T-CA21-10162

V50-N24FA24F-25.00IN

V50-N24 24 -25.00IN

V50-N24FA24F-38.00IN

V50-N24 24 -38.00IN

V50-N24FA24F-48.00IN

V50-N24 24 -48.00IN

MN F

MN F

MN F

NMD 2.4mm Female

NMD 2.4mm Female

NMD 2.4mm Female

NMD 2.4mm Male

NMD 2.4mm Male

NMD 2.4mm Male

APC 2.4mm Female

APC 2.4mm Female

APC 2.4mm Female

NMD 2.4mm Female

NMD 2.4mm Female

NMD 2.4mm Female

25

25

38

38

48

48

 inches

 inches

 inches

 inches

 inches

 inches

±

±

±

±

±

±

3.5°

3.5°

8.0°

8.0°

8.0°

8.0°

±

±

±

±

±

±

0.08dB

0.08dB

0.10dB

0.10dB

0.13dB

0.13dB

50GHz

50GHz

50GHz

50GHz

50GHz

50GHz

1.35

1.35

1.35

1.35

1.35

1.35

2.98dB

2.98dB

4.07dB

4.07dB

4.90dB

4.90dB

VNA 40GHz Series Cable Assemblies-Fast Delivery of Standard Products

T-CA21-10163

T-CA21-10164

T-CA21-10165

T-CA21-10166

T-CA21-10167

T-CA21-10168

V40-N29FA29F-25.00IN

V40-N29 29 -25.00IN

V40-N29FA29F-38.00IN

V40-N29 29 -38.00IN

V40-N29FA29F-48.00IN

V40-N29 29 -48.00IN

MN F

MN F

MN F

NMD 2.92mm Female

NMD 2.92mm Female

NMD 2.92mm Female

NMD 2.92mm Male

NMD 2.92mm Male

NMD 2.92mm Male

APC 2.92mm Female

APC 2.92mm Female

APC 2.92mm Female

NMD 2.92mm Female

NMD 2.92mm Female

NMD 2.92mm Female

25

25

38

38

48

48

 inches

 inches

 inches

 inches

 inches

 inches

±

±

±

±

±

±

3.0°

3.0°

6.0°

6.0°

6.0°

6.0°

±

±

±

±

±

±

0.08dB

0.08dB

0.10dB

0.10dB

0.10dB

0.10dB

40GHz

40GHz

40GHz

40GHz

40GHz

40GHz

1.32

1.32

1.32

1.32

1.32

1.32

2.66dB

2.66dB

3.62dB

3.62dB

4.37dB

4.37dB

Note: if you need other length, please consult Focusimple sales team.

VNA 26.5GHz Series Cable Assemblies-Fast Delivery of Standard Products

T-CA21-10169

T-CA21-10170

T-CA21-10171

T-CA21-10172

T-CA21-10173

T-CA21-10174

V26-N35FA35F-25.00IN

V26-N35 35 -25.00IN

V26-N35FA35F-38.00IN

V26-N35 35 -38.00IN

V26-N35FA35F-48.00IN

V26-N35 35 -48.00IN

MN F

MN F

MN F

NMD 3.5mm Female

NMD 3.5mm Female

NMD 3.5mm Female

NMD 3.5mm Male

NMD 3.5mm Male

NMD 3.5mm Male

APC 3.5mm Female

APC 3.5mm Female

APC 3.5mm Female

NMD 3.5mm Female

NMD 3.5mm Female

NMD 3.5mm Female

25

25

38

38

48

48

 inches

 inches

 inches

 inches

 inches

 inches

±

±

±

±

±

±

2.7°

2.7°

5.5°

5.5°

5.5°

5.5°

±

±

±

±

±

±

0.08dB

0.08dB

0.10dB

0.10dB

0.10dB

0.10dB

26.5GHz

26.5GHz

26.5GHz

26.5GHz

26.5GHz

26.5GHz

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.25

2.16dB

2.16dB

2.93dB

2.93dB

3.53dB

3.53dB

Note: if you need other length, please consult Focusimple sales team.

VNA 18GHz Series Cable Assemblies-Fast Delivery of Standard Products

Note: if you need other length, please consult Focusimple sales team.

T-CA21-10175

T-CA21-10176

T-CA21-10177

V18-7M7M-25.00IN

V18-7M7M-38.00IN

V18-7M7M-48.00IN

NMD 7mm

NMD 7mm

NMD 7mm

NMD 7mm

NMD 7mm

NMD 7mm

25

38

48

 inches

 inches

 inches

±

±

±

2.5°

4.0°

4.0°

±

±

±

0.08dB

0.10dB

0.10dB

18GHz

18GHz

18GHz

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.77dB

2.41dB

2.90dB
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VNA 67GHz Series Cable Assemblies-Fast Delivery of Standard Products

Product Code

Product Code

Product Code

Product Code

Product Code

Products Designation

Products Designation

Products Designation

Products Designation

Products Designation

Connector A

Connector A

Connector A

Connector A

Connector A

Connector B

Connector B

Connector B

Connector B

Connector B

Length

Length

Length

Length

Length

Mechanical
Phase

Mechanical
Phase

Mechanical
Phase

Mechanical
Phase

Mechanical
Phase

Mechanical
Amplitude

Mechanical
Amplitude

Mechanical
Amplitude

Mechanical
Amplitude

Mechanical
Amplitude

Frequency

Frequency

Frequency

Frequency

Frequency

VSWR

VSWR

VSWR

VSWR

VSWR

Insertion
Loss

Insertion
Loss

Insertion
Loss

Insertion
Loss

Insertion
Loss

T-CA21-10151

T-CA21-10152

T-CA21-10153

T-CA21-10154

T-CA21-10155

T-CA21-10156

V67-N18FA18F-25.00IN

V67-N18MN18F-25.00IN

V67-N18FA18F-38.00IN

V67-N18MN18F-38.00IN

V67-N18FA18F-48.00IN

V67-N18MN18F-48.00IN

NMD 1.85mm Female

NMD 1.85mm Female

NMD 1.85mm Female

NMD 1.85mm Male

NMD 1.85mm Male

NMD 1.85mm Male

APC 1.85mm Female

APC 1.85mm Female

APC 1.85mm Female

NMD 1.85mm Female

NMD 1.85mm Female

NMD 1.85mm Female

25 inches

25 inches

38 inches

38 inches

48 inches

48 inches

±8.5°

8.5°

10.5°

10.5°

10.5°

10.5°

±

±

±

±

±

±

±

±

±

±

±

0.10dB

0.10dB

0.13dB

0.13dB

0.20dB

0.20dB

67GHz

67GHz

67GHz

67GHz

67GHz

67GHz

1.40

1.40

1.40

1.40

1.40

1.40

4.59dB

4.59dB

6.54dB

6.54dB

8.03dB

8.03dB

Note: if you need other length, please consult Focusimple sales team.

VNA 50GHz Series Cable Assemblies-Fast Delivery of Standard Products

T-CA21-10157

T-CA21-10158

T-CA21-10159

T-CA21-10160

T-CA21-10161

T-CA21-10162

V50-N24FA24F-25.00IN

V50-N24 24 -25.00IN

V50-N24FA24F-38.00IN

V50-N24 24 -38.00IN

V50-N24FA24F-48.00IN

V50-N24 24 -48.00IN

MN F

MN F

MN F

NMD 2.4mm Female

NMD 2.4mm Female

NMD 2.4mm Female

NMD 2.4mm Male

NMD 2.4mm Male

NMD 2.4mm Male

APC 2.4mm Female

APC 2.4mm Female

APC 2.4mm Female

NMD 2.4mm Female

NMD 2.4mm Female

NMD 2.4mm Female

25

25

38

38

48

48

 inches

 inches

 inches

 inches

 inches

 inches

±

±

±

±

±

±

3.5°

3.5°

8.0°

8.0°

8.0°

8.0°

±

±

±

±

±

±

0.08dB

0.08dB

0.10dB

0.10dB

0.13dB

0.13dB

50GHz

50GHz

50GHz

50GHz

50GHz

50GHz

1.35

1.35

1.35

1.35

1.35

1.35

2.98dB

2.98dB

4.07dB

4.07dB

4.90dB

4.90dB

Note: if you need other length, please consult Focusimple sales team.

VNA 40GHz Series Cable Assemblies-Fast Delivery of Standard Products

T-CA21-10163

T-CA21-10164

T-CA21-10165

T-CA21-10166

T-CA21-10167

T-CA21-10168

V40-N29FA29F-25.00IN

V40-N29 29 -25.00IN

V40-N29FA29F-38.00IN

V40-N29 29 -38.00IN

V40-N29FA29F-48.00IN

V40-N29 29 -48.00IN

MN F

MN F

MN F

NMD 2.92mm Female

NMD 2.92mm Female

NMD 2.92mm Female

NMD 2.92mm Male

NMD 2.92mm Male

NMD 2.92mm Male

APC 2.92mm Female

APC 2.92mm Female

APC 2.92mm Female

NMD 2.92mm Female

NMD 2.92mm Female

NMD 2.92mm Female

25

25

38

38

48

48

 inches

 inches

 inches

 inches

 inches

 inches

±

±

±

±

±

±

3.0°

3.0°

6.0°

6.0°

6.0°

6.0°

±

±

±

±

±

±

0.08dB

0.08dB

0.10dB

0.10dB

0.10dB

0.10dB

40GHz

40GHz

40GHz

40GHz

40GHz

40GHz

1.32

1.32

1.32

1.32

1.32

1.32

2.66dB

2.66dB

3.62dB

3.62dB

4.37dB

4.37dB

VNA 26.5GHz Series Cable Assemblies-Fast Delivery of Standard Products

T-CA21-10169

T-CA21-10170

T-CA21-10171

T-CA21-10172

T-CA21-10173

T-CA21-10174

V26-N35FA35F-25.00IN

V26-N35 35 -25.00IN

V26-N35FA35F-38.00IN

V26-N35 35 -38.00IN

V26-N35FA35F-48.00IN

V26-N35 35 -48.00IN

MN F

MN F

MN F

NMD 3.5mm Female

NMD 3.5mm Female

NMD 3.5mm Female

NMD 3.5mm Male

NMD 3.5mm Male

NMD 3.5mm Male

APC 3.5mm Female

APC 3.5mm Female

APC 3.5mm Female

NMD 3.5mm Female

NMD 3.5mm Female

NMD 3.5mm Female

25

25

38

38

48

48

 inches

 inches

 inches

 inches

 inches

 inches

±

±

±

±

±

±

2.7°

2.7°

5.5°

5.5°

5.5°

5.5°

±

±

±

±

±

±

0.08dB

0.08dB

0.10dB

0.10dB

0.10dB

0.10dB

26.5GHz

26.5GHz

26.5GHz

26.5GHz

26.5GHz

26.5GHz

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.25

2.16dB

2.16dB

2.93dB

2.93dB

3.53dB

3.53dB

VNA 18GHz Series Cable Assemblies-Fast Delivery of Standard Products

T-CA21-10175

T-CA21-10176

T-CA21-10177

V18-7M7M-25.00IN

V18-7M7M-38.00IN

V18-7M7M-48.00IN

NMD 7mm

NMD 7mm

NMD 7mm

NMD 7mm

NMD 7mm

NMD 7mm

25

38

48

 inches

 inches

 inches

±

±

±

2.5°

4.0°

4.0°

±

±

±

0.08dB

0.10dB

0.10dB

18GHz

18GHz

18GHz

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.77dB

2.41dB

2.90dB

Tel: 0573-83528518 Web: www.focusimple.com       ​Mail: int@focusimple.com       Web: www.maxwellon.com               Email:sales@maxwellon.com



VNA TEST CABLE
ASSEMBLY

Focus & Simple

For Vector Network Analyzers (VNA)

2021

Maxwellon  Electronic Instruments Co.,LTD. 
Factory: NO.153 Zhuzhou Rd.,Laoshan District, Qingdao 266100, China.

Tel: 0086-532-80977508
Fax: 0086-532-80977508

Web: www.maxwellon.com

E-mail: sales@maxwellon.com


	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4


 
 
    
   HistoryItem_V1
   Splitter
        
     列：： 2
     行： 1
     重叠： 0.000000 points
     重叠到出血： 无
     仅将横向页分页： 无
      

        
     2
     1
     0
     0
     0.0000
     958
     301
    
     qi3alphabase[QI 3.0/QHI 3.0 alpha]
     1
            
                
         AllDoc
              

       CurrentAVDoc
          

      

        
     QITE_QuiteImposingPlus3
     Quite Imposing Plus 3.0f
     Quite Imposing Plus 3
     1
      

   1
  

 HistoryList_V1
 qi2base



